

Relocation of the office of Nobelpharma America, LLC

Nobelpharma America, LLC ("NPA") has relocated its office on July 1, 2020.

NPA, 100% subsidiary of Nobelpharma Co., Ltd., was established in 2019 in the Unites States as the first step toward realizing one of our management policies: "launch business overseas". NPA has been growing its team and is now functioning as an active organization in preparing the planned product launch. NPA decided to relocate from a temporary office to a new office aiming at more efficiency and better communication to further enhance its functions.

[Overview of Nobelpharma America, LLC]

Company name: Nobelpharma America, LLC

President: Yoshiki Kida

New office location: 4520 East West Highway, Suite 400, Bethesda, MD 20814

URL: https://www.nobelpharma-us.com/

[Contact for inquiries regarding this matter]

Nobelpharma Co., Ltd.

Kozo Hayase

Executive Officer

Head of Administrative Affairs & Corporate Planning 1-17-24 Shinkawa, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0033

Tel: 03-6670-3800